
1418 (WVEliNi\H)NT GAZETT~. W.A. [NovE:,rnER S, 1946. 

No. 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

SCHEDULE-contin1led. 

Description of Land. 
(All land herein described being limit

ed to a depth of forty feet below 
the natural surface) 

Reference to the Vol
ume and Folio of 
the title to the 
Land if under the 
Transfer of Land 
Act, 1893. 

The name and address of every person in 
W.A. appearing on search in the Office of 
Titles and Registry of Deeds to have any 
Estate or Interest in the Land : and the 
N amcs and Addresses, so far as known to 
the Secretary to the Board, of every other 
person having any Estate or Interest 
in the lane 

Lot 1911 Elizabeth street, Kalgoorlie, 
28 perches 

Lot 1912 Hobart street, Kalgoorlie, 
1 rood 

Lot 1914 Hobart street, Kalgoorlic, 
1 rood 

Lot 1915 Hobart street, Kalgoorlie, 
1 rood 

Lot 1927 Hobart street, Kalgoorlie, 
32 perches 

Lot 1208 Roberts street, Kalgoorlie, 
1 rood 

Lot 1212 Roberts street, Kalgoorlie 
1 rood 

Lot 723 Roberts street, Kalgoorlie, 
1 rood 

Lot 1874 Boundary street, Kalgoorlie, 
1 rood 

Lot 1858 Balfour street, Kalgoorlie, 
1 rood 

Lot 109 Somerville, Kalgoorlie West, 
1 acre, 3 roods, 21 perches, Wortley 
street 

Kalgoorlie Lot 1787, corner of Balfour 
and Hopetoun streets, 1 rood 

CONTENTS. 

Volume. Folio. 
334 54 

396 115 

322 150 

343 17 

383 167 

401 121 

617 165 

196 167 

442 113 

440 56 

314 108 

417 132 

Thomas Pratchett, of Kalgoorlie, Labourer. 
:Mark Rosenberg, of Kalgoorlie, Financial 
Agent, Mortgagee 

Josephine Eliza Lugg, of Kalgoorlie, Married 
VVoman 

Mary Jane Barrass, of Kalgoorlie, Married 
Woman 

Florence Ellis, of Perth, Widow 

Frederick James Noell, of Kalgoorlie, Draper 

William J\;forley, of Kalgoorlie, Labourer 

Margaret McDonald, of Kalgoorlie, Married 
vVoman 

Rose J\Ionica Murrin, Wife of Lawrence 
Murrin, of Northampton, Mine Owner. 
Edward Elver Rebbeck, of Kalgoorlie,Con
tractor, Mortgagee 

Mary Urquhart, of Sandstone, Married Woman 

Frances Mary Lawton, of Kalgoorlie, Widow 

William Henry Milton, of Kalgoorlie, Re-
porter 

Maude Alice Wynne, of 33 · Hamilton street, 
Boulder, Widow 

CONTENTS-continuecl. 

Administration Act 
Appointments 

Local Courts 
:;'.fotropolitan Water Supply, 
Municipalities 

etc. 
Associations Incorporation 
Bush Fires 
Cash Orders Lost 

Notices to MarineTS 
Partnerships dissolved 
Public Service Commissioner 

The Rates 
Due to the 
Board and 
in A1Tear. 

£ s, d. 
4 7 6 

4 0 0 

4 7 6 

3 15 0 

4 7 6 

7 15 0 

8 10 0 

8 17 6 

6 8 2 

7 3 0 

3 10 0 

4 1 0 

Page. 
1397 
1407 

1407-8 
1399 
1414 

1398-9 Commissioners for Declarations 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
Education Department 
Electoral 

Page 
141±-16 

1397-S 
14121-± 

1406-7 
1::W7 
1397 

1411-12 
1397 

1414-16 
1409 
1397 

Public Trustee · 
Public Works Department 
Registrar of Companies 
Road Boards 

1416 
1407-9 

1411-12 
1404, 1407-8, 1416-18 

Forestry 
Fremantle Harbour Trust 
Harbour and Light Department 
Health Department 
Lands Department 
Land Titles 

1405-6 
140() 
1399 
1397 

1400-4, 1406-7 
1397-S 

Sale of Land for 
'render Board 
'l'cnders accepted 
Tenders invited 
'rransfer of Land 

non-payment of Rates 1416-18 
1410-11 

\Vnter Supply, etc., DepartmenJ 

1411 
1400, 1408-10 

1397-8 
1407 

1807/11/46 By Authority: WILLIAM H. WYATT, Government F'rinter, Perth. 




