SCHEDULE—continued.

No.	Description of Land. I (All land herein described being limit- ed to a depth of forty feet below the natural surface)	Reference to the Vol ume and Folio o the title to th Land if under th Transfer of Land Act, 1893.	f W.A. appearing on search in the Office of e Titles and Registry of Deeds to have any e Estate or Interest in the Land ; and the	The Rates Due to the Board and in Arrear.
39	Lot 1911 Elizabeth street, Kalgoorlie, 28 perches	Volume. Folio. 334 54	Thomas Pratchett, of Kalgoorlie, Labourer. Mark Rosenberg, of Kalgoorlie, Financial Agent. Mortgagee	£ s.d. 4 7 6
40	Lot 1912 Hobart street, Kalgoorlie, 1 rood	396 115	Josephine Eliza Lugg, of Kalgoorlie, Married Woman	4 0 0
41	Lot 1914 Hobart street, Kalgoorlie, 1 rood	3 22 150	Mary Jane Barrass, of Kalgoorlie, Married Woman	4 7 6
42	Lot 1915 Hobart street, Kalgoorlie, 1 rood	343 17	Florence Ellis, of Perth, Widow	$3 \ 15 \ 0$
43	Lot 1927 Hobart street, Kalgoorlie, 32 perches	383 167	Frederick James Noell, of Kalgoorlie, Draper	$4 \ 7 \ 6$
44	Lot 1208 Roberts street, Kalgoorlie, 1 rood	401 121	William Morley, of Kalgoorlie, Labourer	7 15 0
45	Lot 1212 Roberts street, Kalgoorlie 1 rood	617 165	Margaret McDonald, of Kalgoorlie, Married Woman	8 10 0
46	Lot 723 Roberts street, Kalgoorlie, 1 rood	196 167	Rose Monica Murrin, Wife of Lawrence Murrin, of Northampton, Mine Owner. Edward Elver Rebbeck, of Kalgoorlie,Con- tractor, Mortgagee	8176
47	Lot 1874 Boundary street, Kalgoorlie, 1 rood	442 113	Mary Urquhart, of Sandstone, Married Woman	682
48	Lot 1858 Balfour street, Kalgoorlie, 1 rood	440 56	Frances Mary Lawton, of Kalgoorlie, Widow	730
49	Lot 109 Somerville, Kalgoorlie West, 1 acre, 3 roods, 21 perches, Wortley street		William Henry Milton, of Kalgoorlie, Reporter	3 10 0
50	Kalgoorlie Lot 1787, corner of Balfour and Hopetoun streets, 1 rood	s 417 132	Maude Alice Wynne, of 33 Hamilton street, Boulder, Widow	4 1 0
Appoi: Associ	CONTENTS. nistration Act	Page 1414-16 1397-8 1412-14 1406-7	CONTENTS—continued. Local Courts Metropolitan Water Supply, etc Municipalities Notices to Mariners	Page. 1397 1407 1407-8 1399

Appointments		• •			1397 - 8	Met
Associations Incorporatio					1412.14	Mur
Bush Fires					1406-7	Not
Cash Orders Lost					1397	Par
Commissioners for Decla		5			1397	Pub
Companies					1411 - 12	Pub
Crown Law Department					1397	Pub
Deceased Persons' Estat					1414 - 16	Reg
Education Department					1409	Roa
Electoral					1397	Sale
Forestry			••		1405-6	Ten
Fremantle Harbour Trus					1400	Ten
Harbour and Light De	partme	nt			1399	Ten
Health Department					1397	
Lands Department				1400-4,	1406-7	Tra
				••	1397 - 8	Wat

CONTENTS—continued.						
Local Courts			• •	1397		
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.	з.			1407		
Municipalities				1407-8		
Notices to Mariners				1399		
Partnerships dissolved				1414		
Public Service Commissioner				1398-9		
Public Trustee				1416		
Public Works Department				1407-9		
Registrar of Companies				1411 - 12		
Road Boards		1404, 14	407-8,	1416 - 18		
Sale of Land for non-payment	of	Rates	• •	1416 - 18		
Tender Board		••		1410-11		
Tenders accepted				1411		
Tenders invited			1400,	1408-10		
Transfer of Land			• •	1397-8		
Water Supply, etc., Department	it			1407		